
March 19, 2025 

    

 

   

 

 

Kalamazoo Speedway Mini-Wedge Program 
 

2025 EVENT SCHEDULE 
 

 

Grandstands (Turn 2):  FREE 

Registration Fee:  $20 per Race Vehicle    Junior & Senior Divisions 
Pit Pass:  $10 per person (3 & under FREE)   

 

DATE EVENT 
PITS/GRANDSTANDS 

OPEN 

PRACTICE/ 

QUALIFYING 
EVENT 

Friday, April 4 Rookie Only Practice  4:00 5:00 – Dusk – 

Sunday, April 13 Open Practice  Noon 1:00 – 5:00 – 

Saturday, April 19 Intimidator  11:00 Noon 1:30 

Sunday, May 4 Weekly Show w/ Karts 11:00 Noon 1:30 

Sunday, May 18 Weekly Show w/ Karts 11:00 Noon 1:30 

Sunday, June 8 Weekly Show w/ Karts 11:00 Noon 1:30 

Sunday, June 15 Weekly Show w/ Karts 11:00 Noon 1:30 

Sunday, July 13 Weekly Show w/ Karts 11:00 Noon 1:30 

Sunday, July 27 Weekly Show w/ Karts 11:00 Noon 1:30 

Sunday, August 3 Klash 11:00 Noon 2:00 

Sunday, August 24 Season Championships 11:00 Noon 2:00 

Sunday, August 31 Raber’s Rumble 11:00 Noon 2:00 

Saturday, Sept. 20 –  
Super Shoe Nationals II 

(rain date October 11-12) 
3:00 4:00 follows qualifying 

Sunday, Sept 21 Super Shoe Nationals II 11:00 Noon follows practice 


